



5-asp:-----

2026:BHC-AS:18271-DB

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 69 OF 2022**

Jagdishkumar H. Ruparelia & Anr. ...Petitioners

V/s.

Union of India & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Mehul Shah with Mr. Jawahar Purohit and Ms.  
Chaitali Jadhav for the petitioners.

Mr. Hiten Venegaonkar for respondent nos. 1 and 2.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &  
M. S. KARNIK, J.**

**DATE: JUNE 9, 2022**

**P.C.:**

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on **21<sup>st</sup> July 2022**. Mr. Venegaonkar waives notice on behalf of respondents 1 and 2.

ATUL  
GANESH  
KULKARNI

Digitally  
signed by  
ATUL  
GANESH  
KULKARNI  
Date:  
2022.06.09  
17:40:28  
+0530

**(M. S. KARNIK, J.)**

**(CHIEF JUSTICE)**