



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION NO. 69 OF 2022

Jagdishkumar H. Ruparelia
and anr.

.....Petitioners

V/s.

Union of India and Ors.

.....Respondents

Ms. Chaitali Jadhav i/by. Mr. Mehul Shah, Advocate for the petitioners.

**CORAM : S.V. GANGAPURWALA, ACTING CJ &
SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.**

DATE : 6th APRIL, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Affidavit-in-reply is filed by respondent no.4. Place the matter for admission on 26th June, 2023.

(SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.)

(ACTING CHIEF JUSTICE)